
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
I hereby certify that on this 26th day of July 2013, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served to the following: 
 

Jeremy Redd 
Blanding City  
50 West 100 South,  
Blanding, Utah 84511 
jredd@blanding-ut.gov 
 

Dave Taylor 
Yvonne Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 
Brian Farr 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
bfarr@utah.gov 

 
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

_________/s/Danny A.C. Martinez 
Danny A.C. Martinez 

Utility Analyst 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
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